ITEM NO.9 + 21 & 21.1

Court No.1 (By Virtual Hearing)

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).2547-2548/2020

VENEER WELFARE ASSOCIATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No.50090/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.50089/2020-STAY APPLICATION)

WITH Diary No(s).12004/2020

(WITH IA NO.51533/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA NO.51536/2020-EX-PARTE STAY and IA NO.51542/2020-EXEMPTION FROM PAYING COURT FEE and IA NO.51532/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T)

WITH Diary No(s). 13067/2020 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.62752/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.62751/2020-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.62750/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.62754/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.62748/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

Date: 16-07-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

Counsel for the parties

Mr. Pinaki Misra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anubhav Anand Aron, Adv.

Ms. Preeti Singh, AOR

Mr. Sunklan Porwal, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Aron, Adv.

Mr. Kavin Gulati, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Saroj Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Ld. SG

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Sr. Adv./ASG

Mr. Raghvendra Singh, Sr. Adv./AG

2

Mr. Ravindra Raizada, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vivek Gupta, AOR*

Mr. V.K. Shukla, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Namit Saxena, AOR

Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Atul Kumar Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters after two weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR