SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8296-8297/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-02-2020 in IA No. 748/2019 18-02-2020 in IA No. 757/2019 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

SURENDRA SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.61852/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

WITH Diary No(s). 13568/2020 (XVII)

(WITH IA NO.71887/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA NO.71886/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.71881/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

Date: 13-08-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tomy Chacko, Adv.

Mr./Ms. Rudraksha Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms Aishwarya Bhati, Sr. Adv./ASG

Mr Ravindra Raizada, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Vivek Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos.2547-2548/2020.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR