

ITEM NO.29      Court 5 (Video Conferencing)      SECTION XVII

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

**Civil Appeal No(s). 2407-2412/2021**

**THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.**

**Appellant(s)**

**VERSUS**

**UDAY EDUCATION AND WELFARE TRUST & ORS.**

**Respondent(s)**

**WITH**

**Diary No(s). 20888/2021 (XVII)**

**C.A. No. 2547-2548/2020 (XVII)**

**Diary No(s). 13067/2020 (XVII)**

**(IA No. 62751/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY**

**IA No. 62754/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT**

**IA No. 62752/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT**

**IA No. 62750/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.**

**IA No. 3423/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION**

**IA No. 163008/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)**

**Diary No(s). 13568/2020 (XVII)**

**SLP(C) No. 8296-8297/2020 (XVII)**

**Diary No(s). 13642/2020 (XVII)**

**(IA No. 62128/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 62127/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)**

**Diary No(s). 17445/2020 (XVII)**

**Diary No(s). 6948/2021 (XVII)**

**Diary No(s). 27465/2021 (XVII)**

**Date : 28-02-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.**

**CORAM :**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI**

**For the parties :**

**Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR**

**Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.**

Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.  
Mr. N. Suresha, Adv.,

Mr. Vikas Kumar Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Paramjeet Singh Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Raizada, Sr. Adv. AAG  
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. S. Wasim Qadri, Sr Adv.  
Mr. Md. Rashid Saeed, AOR

Ms. Perna Singh, Adv  
Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR  
Arunabha Ganguli, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Saroj Tripathy, AOR

Ms. Tomy Chacko, Adv.  
Mr. Rudraksh Gupta Adv.  
Mr. Gurudatta Ankolekar AOR

Mr. Mrinmay Bhattmewara, Adv.  
Samprati Bhattmewara, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Gupta, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR  
Mr. Neeraj Datt Gaur, Adv  
Mr. Gaurav Verma, Adv

Mr. Prashant Shukla Adv  
Mr. Suyash Srivastava Adv  
Ms. Shreya Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Madhumay Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Shukla, Adv  
Ms. Reetu Sharma AOR  
Mr. Nihal Ahmad, Adv  
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv  
Mr. Shantanu Shukla, Adv  
Mr. Vasu Chaudhary, Adv  
Ms. Anu Singla, Adv  
Mr. Tushar Swami Adv  
Mr. Kavi Rajpal, Adv

Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv  
Mr. Sudhanshu Chandra, Adv  
Mr. Panshul Chandra, Adv  
Mr. Awnish Maithani, Adv  
Ms. Arushi Dhawan, Adv  
Ms. Anmol Mathur, Adv  
Mr. Namit Saxena, AOR

Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv  
Mr. Zulfiker Ali P. S, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 14.03.2022, as prayed. No further  
adjournment shall be granted.

Pleadings to be completed in the meanwhile.

(Geeta Ahuja)  
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)  
Court Master