

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).2407-2412/2021

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UDAY EDUCATION AND WELFARE TRUST & ANR. ETC. ETC. Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3144-3146/2022 (XVII)

C.A. No. 3132-3134/2022 (XVII)

C.A. No. 3135-3137/2022 (XVII)

C.A. No. 3138/2022 (XVII)

C.A. No. 4061-4062/2022 (XVII)

C.A. No. 3141/2022 (XVII)

C.A. No. 2547-2548/2020 (XVII)

C.A. No. 3142-3143/2022 (XVII)

C.A. No. 3147-3149/2022 (XVII)

Date : 21-10-2022 These matters were called on for
pronouncement of judgment today.

Counsel for parties

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Chowdary Pavuluri, Adv.
Ms. Poornima Asingh, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Vidruti Mishra, Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Saroj Tripathi, AOR

Mr. U.K. Uniyal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Verma, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Datt Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Waseem Qadri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Md. Rashid Saeed, AOR
Mr. Md. Zaid, Adv.
Ms. Aashi Arora, Adv.
Ms. Farha Naaz, Adv.
Mr. Ali Mushtaq, Adv.
Ms. Saba Mirza, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Shukla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ram Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Rai, Adv.

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR

Ms. Perna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR

Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan, AOR

Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR

Mr. Vivek Gupta, AOR
Mrinmay Bhattmewara, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Verma, Adv.

Mr. Namit Saxena, AOR

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR
Mr. Iduddin, Adv.
Mr. Rashid Hasan, Adv.
Ms. Shehla Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Alok Kumar, AOR

Mr. S.K. Verma, AOR

Mr. Lokesh Kumar Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Zulfiker Ali P. S, AOR

Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.R. Gavai pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mrs. Justice B.V. Nagarathna.

Permission to file appeal(s) is granted.

The appeals are allowed, in terms of the signed judgment.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed "Reportable" judgment is placed on the file)